Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark United
	SONLY 5864.485
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documants or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Gary W. Sams Harry G. Wallace	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>National Tank Company</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? XYes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 03/07/2008	Street Address: <u>11210 Equity Drive, Suite 100</u>
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Image: Change of Name	City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>TX</u>
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:77041
L Other 4. Application or patent number(s): □ This A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/048,796	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:l
Name: <u>Paul E. Rossler, Gable Gotwals</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 West 5th Street, 10th Floor	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Tulsa	8. Payment Information
State: OKZip: 74103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (918) 595-4963	b. Deposit Account Number 501971
Fax Number: (918) 595-4990 Email Address: iplaw@gablclaw.com	Authorized User Name <u>Gable Gotwals</u>
9. Signature: Signature	
Paul E. Rossler Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 6

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		
Davis L. Taggart	David R. Manen	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	☐ Ye\$	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
Internal Address:	······································	
City: State:	ZIP:	
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address: State:		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new applic 	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?		

Practitioner's Docket No. 005864.00485

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Gary W. Sams 7021 East 67th Street Tulsa, Oklahoma 74133 Nationality: US

Harry G. Wallace 5714 East 97th Place Tulsa, Oklahoma 74137 Nationality: US

Davis L. Taggart 1390 East 25th Street Tulsa, Oklahoma 74114 Nationality: US

David R. Manen Route 3 Box 69B Okemah, Oklahoma 74859 Nationality: US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

National Tank Company 11210 Equity Drive, Suite 100 Houston, TX 77041 State or Country of Formation: Delaware

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

HIGH VELOCITY ELECTROSTATIC COALESCING OIL/WATER SEPARATOR

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim

{711088;}Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 4

priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. Section 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, We, ASSIGNORS signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of
Date: March 7 2008 Sarry W. Sams Will C. Wall
Gary W. Sams
STATE OF OKLAHOMA
COUNTY OF TULSA
Before me this day of
\circ of the purpose therein expressed.
- non-
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 14 July 2010
My Commission No. 06006742

{711088;}Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 4

e-7

Date: 12 Milder 2008 Harry G. Wallace
STATE OF OKLAHOMA #06006792
COUNTY OF TULSA
Before me this 1 day of <u>MANCE</u> 2008, perforally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.
O_c.welter
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 14 July 2010
My Commission Expires: 14 July 2010 My Commission No. 06006792
Date: 11 Mard 2008 Das Linning
Davis L. Taggart
STATE OF OKLAHOMA
COUNTY OF TULSA
Before me this day of
, Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 14 July 2010
My Commission No. 06006793

.

 $\{711088;\}Assignment of Invention--page 3 of 4$

Date: 11 MAAGH 2008

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF TULSA

1

David R. Manen	manhorit	<u> </u>	
David R. Manen	ANY C. WALLIN		
	NOIAPA B		
	#06008792		
	Amer /3		
	OF OKLAHUMM		
MARCH	2008,"personally	appeared	the

Q-G. Walker
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 14 April 2010
My Commission No. 0606192

(711088;}Assignment of Invention--page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 020660 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 03/14/2008